

Timetec International Inc 2050 Gateway PI, San Jose, CA 95110

Declaration of REACH Conformity

Timetec International Inc is fully aware of the REACH regulation and has a team in place to monitor all aspects of the regulation. From the product compliance standpoint, Timetec International Inc monitors and tracks all material content information and shares this information with our customers as requested.

Timetec component, module, SSD, and system level products do not contain the substances published in the June 2023 SVHC candidate list above the 0.1% wt/wt threshold.

http://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

As of today, Timetec International Inc did not identify one component or compound which does not comply with this Regulation. Timetec International In closely works with its supply base to identify non-compliances and to eliminate these in case some is found. Concerned customers will then be informed immediately.

This information is not intended to substitute for any testing that may be required to determine the suitability of the products for any application.

Timetec International Inc makes no guarantee of results and assumes no obligation or liability whatsoever in connection with this information.

Sincerely

Tsung-Cheng Wu, CEO

Tsungeheng We

September 26th 2023